1
Supplementary Information
Missing Genes, Multiple ORFs and C-to-U Type RNA Editing in Acrasis kona
(Heterolobosea, Excavata) Mitochondrial DNA
Cheng-Jie Fu
*,1
, Sanea Sheikh
1

5
Table S3. GC content of mtDNA encoded and 11 putative nuclear encoded
mitochondrial protein (NcMt) genes in Acrasis kona.
mtDNA
encoded
proteins
Length
(aa)
GC GC1 GC2 GC3
ncDNA
encoded
proteins
Length
(aa)
GC GC1 GC2 GC3
ORF149 149 0.116 0.134 0.141 0.074 RPS10 227 0.398 0.445 0.33 0.419
ORF603 603 0.102 0.109 0.134 0.061 RPL11 200 0.395 0.485 0.400 0.300
ORF246 246 0.081 0.061 0.114 0.069 RPL2 256 0.422 0.488 0.461 0.316
ORF802 802 0.086 0.105 0.103 0.051 RPS19 99 0.377 0.354 0.364 0.414
ORF1592 1592 0.186 0.205 0.190 0.163 RPL16 194 0.400 0.412 0.371 0.418
ORF376 376 0.188 0.277 0.215 0.072 RPS12 172 0.403 0.430 0.448 0.331
ORF61 61 0.109 0.148 0.098 0.082 RPS2 254 0.419 0.425 0.331 0.500
ORF399 399 0.183 0.278 0.190 0.080 NAD7 432 0.464 0.475 0.373 0.544
ORF253 253 0.158 0.292 0.123 0.059 NAD9 195 0.400 0.451 0.297 0.451
ORF69 69 0.121 0.188 0.130 0.043 SDH2 318 0.437 0.406 0.374 0.531
NAD1 380 0.214 0.268 0.289 0.084 COX11 283 0.395 0.445 0.350 0.389
NAD2 518 0.133 0.166 0.195 0.039 Average / 0.417 0.445 0.370 0.436
NAD3 124 0.161 0.218 0.202 0.065